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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

8AC-ALT---- - DND Submissions: Preliminary Plans for #6 Water and Runoff

& #7 Sludge Management

Andrew.Tam@forces.gc.ca <Andrew.Tam@forces.gc.ca>

To: licensing@nwb-oen.ca

Tue, Apr 30, 2019 at 9:31 AM

Cc: derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca, karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca, richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca,

NATHAN.KOUTROULIDES@forces.gc.ca, Tom.Gardner@forces.gc.ca, ROBERT.KNAPIK@forces.gc.ca,
Lori.Wheeler@forces.gc.ca, KATHRYN.JOHNSTON@forces.gc.ca, Peter.Kleinschmidt@forces.gc.ca

Dear Manager of Licensing,

In adherence to the DND Commitment List, | am pleased to submit to the NWB for consideration both

Commitments #6 & #7, that are due today:
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Please find attached the Preliminary Plans for #6 Water and Runoff & #7 Sludge Management. As a reminder
note, these desktop version documents are high level plans that are pending on new infrastructure builds,
future contract/consultant field works, weather conditions, and remote high arctic logistical challenges, that
may affect timelines and scope; however, these preliminary plans are considered living documents that will be
updated frequently and guide DND until the final formal Management Plans are established and delivered (by

the 5 years) for full implementation.

As always, updated Preliminary Plans will be communicated and submitted by DND to the NWB when

significant changes are made.

If you have any issues accessing the files, please do not hesitate to contact me.




Kind regards,

Andrew

Andrew Tam, PhD.
8 Wing Environment Officer, Environmental Management
Department of National Defence / Government of Canada

Andrew. Tam@forces.gc.ca / Tel: 613-965-3930

Officier de I'environnement de la 8iéme escadre, Gestion d'environnement
Ministére de la Défense nationale / Gouvernement du Canada

Andrew. Tam@forces.gc.ca / Tél: 613-965-3930

2 attachments

ﬂ 8AC-ALT---- - DND Commitment6 - Provide Water Runoff Management Plan v1.pdf
46K

E 8AC-ALT---- - DND Commitment7 - Provide Sewage Sludge Management Plan v1....pdf
48K
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